

Date: February 09, 2022

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

## Ref: Reliance Chemotex Industries Limited, Scrip Code: 503162

## SUB: RELEASE OF PLEDGE OF SHARES BY PROMOTER/ PROMOTER GROUP OF THE COMPANY

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Company has received the disclosure from the promoters/ promoter group of the Company regarding release of pledge of Equity Shares under Regulation 31(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 which was duly informed to the Stock Exchange. The summary of the shares released by the promoters/ promoter group is as follows:

S. No.	Name of the Promoter/ Promoter	No. of	Equity	Date of Release of	Bank who has
	Group	Shares Released		Shares	released the shares
					Pledged
1.	Mr. Shanker Lal Shroff	1,95,650	Equity	February 05, 2022	IDBI BANK LIMITED
		Shares			
2.	Mrs. Bimla Devi Shroff	1,57,800	Equity	February 05, 2022	IDBI BANK LIMITED
		Shares			
3.	Mr. Sanjiv Shroff	83,800	Equity	February 05, 2022	IDBI BANK LIMITED
		Shares			
4.	Mrs. Dipika Shroff	1,49,150	Equity	February 05, 2022	IDBI BANK LIMITED
		Shares			

Further we confirm that as on date none of the shares of the promoters/ promoter group is pledged to any Bank/ Financial Institutions (lenders), etc.

Kindly take the above on your records.

Yours Sincerely, For Reliance Chemotex Industries Limited



27 Jolly Maker Chambers No.2, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Phone : +91 22 22028581 / 43420100 Fax : +91 22 22045786 e-mail : mumbai@reliancechemotex.com website : www.reliancechemotex.com

> World Trade Centre, 14/1B, Ezra Street, Kolkata - 700 001. Phone : +91 33 22358211 Fax : +91 33 22215653

Registered Office & Mills-Village kanpur, Udaipur - 313 003 (Raj.) Phone : +91 294 2491489 / 90 Fax : +91 294 2490067

CIN L40102RJ1977PLC001994